Star Valley Ranch Mens Golf Association Membership Requirements

SECTION III - MEMBERSHIP - MEMBERSHIP DUES (Bylaws)

- 1. Membership in this association shall be open to male property owners of Star Valley Ranch and/or male members of the lineal family (as defined by the Star Valley Ranch Board of Directors) and must be at least 18 years of age. Non-property owners may also become members of the SVRMGA and may hold office (except position of President and Vice President). Current membership in the USGA is also required.
- 2. Membership dues for the Star Valley Ranch Men's Golf Association shall be set by the SVRMGA Board of Directors annually (Currently \$25.00).
- 3. Only members of this association in good standing shall compete in the weekly association sponsored events. USGA established handicaps shall be used in SVRMGA events.